

Birchwood Laboratories LLC 7900 Fuller Road Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Tel: 952 937 7931 Fax: 952 937 7979 www.birchwoodtechnologies.com

PRESTO[®] BRIGHT DIP

Operating Instructions

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Supplied as a concentrate, Presto[®] Bright Dip can be used at 100% or diluted with tap water to create a brightener for copper and brass substrate, as well as a deoxidizer.

OPERATING CONDITIONS

Bath Makeup10 - 50% by volume in tap waterOperating TemperatureRoom temperatureEquipment ConstructionTank: Polypropylene, PVC, or other acid-proof material
Racks, baskets, barrels: Polypropylene or PVC coated steelVentilationDesirable

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance Odor Clear, colorless liquid Mild vinegar

BATH MAINTENANCE

The concentration of the Presto[®] Bright Dip will gradually change, depending on how the product is used. To maintain the proper concentration, it is controlled by total acid concentration, or by using the CCK Color Change Test Kit (available from Birchwood Technologies[®]). If precise control of the concentration is desired, please consult your representative for further details.

PACKAGING

Quart, 1 gallon, and 5-gallon pails. Containers are not returnable once opened or seal has been broken. Keep container closed during storage to prevent solvent loss.

Before Using This Product – Please Read, Understand and Follow all the Precautions shown on the Product Label and on the Safety Data Sheet.

The Safety Data Sheet can be found on our website:

https://www.birchwoodtechnologies.com/Downloads/Safety.html

Use Appropriate Warning Labels on any Container used to Store or Apply this Product.

<u>NOTE</u>: The information contained herein is provided in good faith and is believed to be correct as of the date below. However, Birchwood Laboratories LLC makes no representation as to the comprehensiveness or accuracy of the information. It is expected that individuals receiving the information will exercise their independent judgment in determining its appropriateness for a particular purpose. Accordingly, Birchwood Laboratories LLC will not be responsible for damages of any kind resulting from the use of or reliance upon such information.

PRESTO[®] BRIGHT DIP © Birchwood Laboratories LLC 12/2018 (Product Numbers: 660040, 660050, 660051)